

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

**AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 987**

(First Reading File Bill)

**AMENDMENT NO. 1**

On page 4, in line 7, strike “**IMMEDIATELY**”; in the same line, after “**REPORT**” insert “**WITHIN 48 HOURS**”; after line 10, insert:

**“(1) BE ON THE FORM THAT THE SECRETARY PROVIDES;”**;

and in lines 11, 12, 14, and 16, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, “(3)”, and “(4)”, respectively, and substitute “**(2)**”, “**(3)**”, “**(4)**”, and “**(5)**”, respectively.

**AMENDMENT NO. 2**

On page 13, strike beginning with “**EXCEPT**” in line 3 down through “**A**” in line 4 and substitute “**A**”; and in line 8, after “**SUBTITLE**” insert “**TO ANY PERSON WHO IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO RECEIVE PERSONAL IDENTIFYING HEALTH INFORMATION UNDER THIS SUBTITLE OR OTHERWISE IN VIOLATION OF THIS SUBTITLE**”.

On page 14, in line 2, after “**18-202.1**” insert “**OF THIS SUBTITLE**”.